



TENDER NOTICE

The Kenya Power Pension Fund invites firms for the following;

NO.	TENDER NAME	TENDER NUMBER	ELIGIBILITY	TENDER CLOSING DATE
1.	PROVISION OF BOARD EVALUATION SERVICES	KPPF/PROC/2-A/10/2024	OPEN	Friday 22 nd November 2024 at 11.30AM
2.	PROVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCE AUDIT SERVICES	KPPF/PROC/2-A/11/2024	OPEN	Thursday 21 st November 2024 at 11.30AM
3.	PROVISION OF Q PULSE LICENSES	KPPF/PROC/2-A/12/2024	OPEN	Monday 25 th November 2024 at 11.30AM

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tender may be downloaded from Kenya Power Pension Fund website **www.kppf.co.ke** from **Tuesday 12th November 2024 at no fee.** Bidders are required to register by sending an email to **tenders@kppf.co.ke** in order to receive clarifications and/or communication, where necessary.

Completed Tender Documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with **tender name** and **tender number** should be addressed as follows: --

CEO & TRUST SECRETARY Kenya Power Pension Fund, Stima Plaza Annex, Kolobot Road, Parklands P.O Box 1548 – 00600 Nairobi, Kenya.

and deposited in the Tender box at Ground floor, Stima Plaza Annex next to the Lift Lobby

So as to be received on or before the closing dates shown above. Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in the presence of the Tenderer's or their representatives who choose to attend in Kenya Power Pension Fund at Stima Plaza Annex ground floor, Kolobot Road, Parklands, Nairobi.

Save for responding to KPPF's request for clarification, bidders shall not contact or discuss any aspect of their tenders with KPPF after tender closing date and before receipt of notification of award of tenders or letters of regret, as applicable. Any such contact shall lead to disqualification of the tenderer.



